
Proposal Status For Letting

October 12, 2021

AWARDED:

10/13/2021 001

WITHDRAWN:

DEFERRED:

NO BIDS RECEIVED:

REJECTED:

UNDER FURTHER REVIEW:

Report Created: 10/13/2021



Proposal Call: 20211012001Proposal ID:001

State Project(s):

Neenah - Grand Chute; Retaining Wall R-70-0106

Neenah - Grand Chute

Winnebago

IH 041, Winnebago County

Location:1120-62-71

General Constr - No Dominant Work TypeType Of Work:

1 SHEET PILING SERVICES LLC 6872 State Hwy 66 Custer, WI 54423Bidder No.

2 ZENITH TECH., INC. - WAUKESHA N6 W23673 Bluemound Rd Po Box 1028,
Waukesha, Wi 53188, Po Box

Waukesha, WI 53188Bidder No.

3 VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2705 N. Rapids Poad Po Box 1987 Manitowoc, WI 54221Bidder No.

4 ZIGNEGO COMPANY, INC. W226 N2940 Duplainville Road Waukesha, WI 53186Bidder No.

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

203.0200 11,000.00Removing Old Structure (station)
01. STA 1285'SB'+25

LS 17,000.00 3,800.001.000 11,000.00 17,000.00 3,800.00

204.0157 20,190.00Removing Concrete Barrier LF 13,460.00 32,977.00673.000 30.00 20.00 49.00

204.0170 260.00Removing Fence LF 260.00 260.0013.000 20.00 20.00 20.00

204.9060.S 300.00Removing (item description) 01.
Concrete Apron Endwall

EACH 1,000.00 476.001.000 300.00 1,000.00 476.00

206.3000 1,000.00Excavation for Structures Retaining
Walls (structure) 01. R-70-106

LS 1,500.00 700.001.000 1,000.00 1,500.00 700.00

213.0100 200.00Finishing Roadway (project) 01.
1120-62-71

EACH 250.00 1,000.001.000 200.00 250.00 1,000.00

305.0115 100.00Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch CY 500.00 355.001.000 100.00 500.00 355.00

305.0500 1,000.00Shaping Shoulders STA 2,500.00 2,225.005.000 200.00 500.00 445.00

502.3210 50.00Pigmented Surface Sealer SY 150.00 125.005.000 10.00 30.00 25.00

502.4204 240.00Adhesive Anchors No. 4 Bar EACH 240.00 208.008.000 30.00 30.00 26.00

502.4205 560.00Adhesive Anchors No. 5 Bar EACH 480.00 464.0016.000 35.00 30.00 29.00

504.0500 2,500.00Concrete Masonry Retaining Walls CY 9,000.00 7,300.001.000 2,500.00 9,000.00 7,300.00

505.0600 480.00Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated
Structures

LB 640.00 640.0080.000 6.00 8.00 8.00

509.1500 2,100.00Concrete Surface Repair SF 6,300.00 2,520.0021.000 100.00 300.00 120.00

516.0500 30.00Rubberized Membrane
Waterproofing

SY 65.00 29.001.000 30.00 65.00 29.00

520.8000 500.00Concrete Collars for Pipe EACH 1,250.00 825.001.000 500.00 1,250.00 825.00

All Bids Received

October 12, 2021
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Proposal Call: 20211012001Proposal ID:001

State Project(s):

Neenah - Grand Chute; Retaining Wall R-70-0106

Neenah - Grand Chute

Winnebago

IH 041, Winnebago County

Location:1120-62-71

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

522.1018 500.00Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe
Reinforced Concrete 18-Inch

EACH 2,300.00 1,320.001.000 500.00 2,300.00 1,320.00

603.8000 18,570.00Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast
Delivered

LF 19,808.00 14,856.001,238.000 15.00 16.00 12.00

603.8125 6,190.00Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast
Installed

LF 4,952.00 14,856.001,238.000 5.00 4.00 12.00

614.0905 4,500.00Crash Cushions Temporary EACH 4,500.00 6,500.001.000 4,500.00 4,500.00 6,500.00

616.0206 1,820.00Fence Chain Link 6-FT LF 1,820.00 1,170.0013.000 140.00 140.00 90.00

618.0100 1.00Maintenance And Repair of Haul
Roads (project) 01. 1120-62-71

EACH 250.00 1.001.000 1.00 250.00 1.00

619.1000 30,500.00Mobilization EACH 46,000.00 95,750.001.000 30,500.00 46,000.00 95,750.00

625.0100 1,250.00Topsoil SY 1,875.00 5,750.00250.000 5.00 7.50 23.00

628.2008 1,500.00Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B SY 1,500.00 1,500.00250.000 6.00 6.00 6.00

628.7555 70.00Culvert Pipe Checks EACH 70.00 70.002.000 35.00 35.00 35.00

629.0210 56.00Fertilizer Type B CWT 56.00 56.000.160 350.00 350.00 350.00

630.0130 250.00Seeding Mixture No. 30 LB 250.00 250.005.000 50.00 50.00 50.00

630.0200 140.00Seeding Temporary LB 140.00 140.007.000 20.00 20.00 20.00

633.1000 480.00Delineators Barrier Wall EACH 480.00 480.006.000 80.00 80.00 80.00

633.5200 70.00Markers Culvert End EACH 70.00 70.001.000 70.00 70.00 70.00

642.5201 500.00Field Office Type C EACH 1,000.00 3,500.001.000 500.00 1,000.00 3,500.00

643.0300 886.90Traffic Control Drums DAY 886.90 1,140.302,534.000 0.35 0.35 0.45

643.0420 2,780.00Traffic Control Barricades Type III DAY 2,780.00 1,112.00278.000 10.00 10.00 4.00

643.0705 278.50Traffic Control Warning Lights Type
A

DAY 278.50 222.80557.000 0.50 0.50 0.40

643.0715 348.50Traffic Control Warning Lights Type
C

DAY 348.50 348.50697.000 0.50 0.50 0.50

643.0800 1,500.00Traffic Control Arrow Boards DAY 1,500.00 1,875.0075.000 20.00 20.00 25.00

643.0900 1,010.15Traffic Control Signs DAY 1,010.15 1,418.751,135.000 0.89 0.89 1.25

All Bids Received

October 12, 2021
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Proposal Call: 20211012001Proposal ID:001

State Project(s):

Neenah - Grand Chute; Retaining Wall R-70-0106

Neenah - Grand Chute

Winnebago

IH 041, Winnebago County

Location:1120-62-71

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

643.1000 2,250.00Traffic Control Signs Fixed Message SF 2,250.00 3,150.0090.000 25.00 25.00 35.00

643.1050 2,250.00Traffic Control Signs PCMS DAY 2,250.00 4,350.0030.000 75.00 75.00 145.00

643.5000 12,500.00Traffic Control EACH 12,500.00 12,500.001.000 12,500.00 12,500.00 12,500.00

SPV.0060 3,000.00Special 01. Adjust Light Pole Base
Special

EACH 8,000.00 5,000.002.000 1,500.00 4,000.00 2,500.00

SPV.0060 1,000.00Special 02. Sawing Concrete Barrier
Single Slope

EACH 1,000.00 1,500.002.000 500.00 500.00 750.00

SPV.0090 53,840.00Special 01. Concrete Barrier HES
Type S42

LF 67,474.98 86,944.87673.000 80.00 100.26 129.19

$239,945.03 $319,735.22$188,551.05Proposal Total:

All Bids Received

October 12, 2021
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Proposal Call: 20211012001Proposal ID:001

State Project(s):

Neenah - Grand Chute; Retaining Wall R-70-0106

Neenah - Grand Chute

Winnebago

IH 041, Winnebago County

Location:1120-62-71

1 SHEET PILING SERVICES LLC 6872 State Hwy 66 Custer, WI 54423Bidder No.

2 ZENITH TECH., INC. - WAUKESHA N6 W23673 Bluemound Rd Po Box 1028,
Waukesha, Wi 53188, Po Box

Waukesha, WI 53188Bidder No.

3 VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2705 N. Rapids Poad Po Box 1987 Manitowoc, WI 54221Bidder No.

4 ZIGNEGO COMPANY, INC. W226 N2940 Duplainville Road Waukesha, WI 53186Bidder No.

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 6Bidder No. 4 Bidder No. 5

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

203.0200 500.00Removing Old Structure (station)
01. STA 1285'SB'+25

LS 0.00 0.001.000 500.00 0.00 0.00

204.0157 20,190.00Removing Concrete Barrier LF 0.00 0.00673.000 30.00 0.00 0.00

204.0170 260.00Removing Fence LF 0.00 0.0013.000 20.00 0.00 0.00

204.9060.S 500.00Removing (item description) 01.
Concrete Apron Endwall

EACH 0.00 0.001.000 500.00 0.00 0.00

206.3000 1,000.00Excavation for Structures Retaining
Walls (structure) 01. R-70-106

LS 0.00 0.001.000 1,000.00 0.00 0.00

213.0100 1,000.00Finishing Roadway (project) 01.
1120-62-71

EACH 0.00 0.001.000 1,000.00 0.00 0.00

305.0115 1,000.00Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch CY 0.00 0.001.000 1,000.00 0.00 0.00

305.0500 500.00Shaping Shoulders STA 0.00 0.005.000 100.00 0.00 0.00

502.3210 100.00Pigmented Surface Sealer SY 0.00 0.005.000 20.00 0.00 0.00

502.4204 40.00Adhesive Anchors No. 4 Bar EACH 0.00 0.008.000 5.00 0.00 0.00

502.4205 80.00Adhesive Anchors No. 5 Bar EACH 0.00 0.0016.000 5.00 0.00 0.00

504.0500 500.00Concrete Masonry Retaining Walls CY 0.00 0.001.000 500.00 0.00 0.00

505.0600 200.00Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated
Structures

LB 0.00 0.0080.000 2.50 0.00 0.00

509.1500 1,680.00Concrete Surface Repair SF 0.00 0.0021.000 80.00 0.00 0.00

516.0500 25.00Rubberized Membrane
Waterproofing

SY 0.00 0.001.000 25.00 0.00 0.00

520.8000 1,000.00Concrete Collars for Pipe EACH 0.00 0.001.000 1,000.00 0.00 0.00

All Bids Received

October 12, 2021
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Proposal Call: 20211012001Proposal ID:001

State Project(s):

Neenah - Grand Chute; Retaining Wall R-70-0106

Neenah - Grand Chute

Winnebago

IH 041, Winnebago County

Location:1120-62-71

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 6Bidder No. 4 Bidder No. 5

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

522.1018 1,000.00Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe
Reinforced Concrete 18-Inch

EACH 0.00 0.001.000 1,000.00 0.00 0.00

603.8000 22,284.00Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast
Delivered

LF 0.00 0.001,238.000 18.00 0.00 0.00

603.8125 22,284.00Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast
Installed

LF 0.00 0.001,238.000 18.00 0.00 0.00

614.0905 5,500.00Crash Cushions Temporary EACH 0.00 0.001.000 5,500.00 0.00 0.00

616.0206 1,170.00Fence Chain Link 6-FT LF 0.00 0.0013.000 90.00 0.00 0.00

618.0100 1.00Maintenance And Repair of Haul
Roads (project) 01. 1120-62-71

EACH 0.00 0.001.000 1.00 0.00 0.00

619.1000 342,000.00Mobilization EACH 0.00 0.001.000 342,000.00 0.00 0.00

625.0100 2,500.00Topsoil SY 0.00 0.00250.000 10.00 0.00 0.00

628.2008 875.00Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B SY 0.00 0.00250.000 3.50 0.00 0.00

628.7555 70.00Culvert Pipe Checks EACH 0.00 0.002.000 35.00 0.00 0.00

629.0210 24.00Fertilizer Type B CWT 0.00 0.000.160 150.00 0.00 0.00

630.0130 60.00Seeding Mixture No. 30 LB 0.00 0.005.000 12.00 0.00 0.00

630.0200 42.00Seeding Temporary LB 0.00 0.007.000 6.00 0.00 0.00

633.1000 300.00Delineators Barrier Wall EACH 0.00 0.006.000 50.00 0.00 0.00

633.5200 65.00Markers Culvert End EACH 0.00 0.001.000 65.00 0.00 0.00

642.5201 10,000.00Field Office Type C EACH 0.00 0.001.000 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

643.0300 1,140.30Traffic Control Drums DAY 0.00 0.002,534.000 0.45 0.00 0.00

643.0420 1,112.00Traffic Control Barricades Type III DAY 0.00 0.00278.000 4.00 0.00 0.00

643.0705 222.80Traffic Control Warning Lights Type
A

DAY 0.00 0.00557.000 0.40 0.00 0.00

643.0715 348.50Traffic Control Warning Lights Type
C

DAY 0.00 0.00697.000 0.50 0.00 0.00

643.0800 1,875.00Traffic Control Arrow Boards DAY 0.00 0.0075.000 25.00 0.00 0.00

643.0900 1,418.75Traffic Control Signs DAY 0.00 0.001,135.000 1.25 0.00 0.00

All Bids Received

October 12, 2021
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Proposal Call: 20211012001Proposal ID:001

State Project(s):

Neenah - Grand Chute; Retaining Wall R-70-0106

Neenah - Grand Chute

Winnebago

IH 041, Winnebago County

Location:1120-62-71

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 6Bidder No. 4 Bidder No. 5

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

643.1000 3,150.00Traffic Control Signs Fixed Message SF 0.00 0.0090.000 35.00 0.00 0.00

643.1050 4,350.00Traffic Control Signs PCMS DAY 0.00 0.0030.000 145.00 0.00 0.00

643.5000 12,500.00Traffic Control EACH 0.00 0.001.000 12,500.00 0.00 0.00

SPV.0060 5,000.00Special 01. Adjust Light Pole Base
Special

EACH 0.00 0.002.000 2,500.00 0.00 0.00

SPV.0060 1,000.00Special 02. Sawing Concrete Barrier
Single Slope

EACH 0.00 0.002.000 500.00 0.00 0.00

SPV.0090 201,900.00Special 01. Concrete Barrier HES
Type S42

LF 0.00 0.00673.000 300.00 0.00 0.00

$0.00 $0.00$670,767.35Proposal Total:

All Bids Received

October 12, 2021
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